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7
15:00

1200 m
100.000 

OPEN A TABGOLD ACCOUNT - 031 314 1874 MR 80 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 100.000  (62.500 20.000 10.000 5.000 2.500)

QPL

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 17,0

60.00

Voldemort
6j. gr W (William Longsword - Secret Of Victori

Trainer: A Wright
Besitzer: R M Sewgoolam

K J Lihaba

06.03 Grp 5 1400 15,0 S Veale Parmenion, The Gliding Fish, Time Togethe
22.01 Grp 6 1400 11,0 T Mayhew Romance In Rome, William Rufus, Wylie Ril
10.01 Grp 5 1400 7,5 R Fourie Ibutho, Master Fuego, Hope Is Power
11.11 Scottsville Turf 7 1200 11,0 S Hlengwa Quandary, Sun Blushed, Captain's Christy
25.09 Grp 2 1400 7,0 M Yeni Sovereign State, Voldemort, Eddie The Mov

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

60.50

Winter Baron
5j. b W (What A Winter - Countess Of Rhynie)

Trainer: G B Puller
Besitzer: & Mrs J R Steadman

Muzi Yeni

22.01 Grp 5 1400 13,5 C Habib Romance In Rome, William Rufus, Wylie Ril
31.12 Greyville 7 1200 7,5 K J Lihaba Kupholiwe, Passage Of Power, Super Fast
29.11 Scottsville Turf 6 1000 6,0 K J Lihaba Lunarcam, , Donquerari
11.11 Scottsville Turf 2 1000 21,0 B Plaatjies Barzalona, Winter Baron, Beechamwood Bo
23.10 Greyville 11 1400 17,0 K J Lihaba Master Josh, Beyondtheboundary, Romanc

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

52.50

Northern Warrior
7j. b W (Crusade - Roc 'N Rose)

Trainer: M L Roberts
Besitzer: C J Augustin

R A Venniker

11.02 Scottsville Turf 3 1200 4,3 R A Venniker El Draque, Spirited Flight, Northern Warrior
24.01 Scottsville Turf 2 1200 4,3 R A Venniker Happy Wanderer, Northern Warrior, Bom Bo
07.01 Scottsville Turf 6 1000 5,5 J Jacobs Shot Of Courage, Philispiel, Jet Legacy
24.12 Scottsville Turf 3 1200 3,8 R A Venniker Intrepid, Purple Powahouse, Northern Warri
03.12 Scottsville Turf 4 1000 4,5 C Zackey Dontshootthebarman, Shot Of Courage, Cot

4
Box: 4
ML: 17,0

55.50

Hippocrates
6j. ch W (Wylie Hall - Secret Pledge)

Trainer: S H Ferrie
Besitzer: Jimmy Burgess

S'manga Khumalo

21.02 Grp 4 1400 9,0 S Veale Giambattista, Future Of Energy, Midnight C
24.01 Scottsville Turf 7 1200 5,5 S Veale Happy Wanderer, Northern Warrior, Bom Bo
03.01 Grp 2 1200 13,5 S Veale William Rufus, Hippocrates, Purple Operator
19.11 Scottsville Turf 2 1200 13,5 G Lerena Happy Wanderer, Hippocrates, Jet Legacy
25.10 Grp 4 1400 8,0 T Godden Space Cowboy, Quiz Master, Sundance Kid

5
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

57.50

Griffin Park
4j. b W (Querari - Pin Turn)

Trainer: M J Odendaal
Besitzer: Hollywood Syndicate

Richard Fourie

27.02 Grp 1 1000 2,5 R Fourie Griffin Park, Purple Powahouse, Poppy Of B
07.02 Grp 2 1000 4,3 R Fourie Trafalgar Square, Griffin Park, Drogarati
22.01 Grp 1 1200 4,5 S Veale Griffin Park, Helsinki, Irish Luck
25.11 Turffontein 7 1160 51,0 L Mxothwa Virgin River, Mid Winter Wind, Presley
26.09 Turffontein Inside 6 1000 5,0 J P V'd Merwe Circus Lights, Inafix, Empress Game

6
Box: 6
ML: 15,0

60.00

Licence To Thrill
4j. b W (Twice Over - Black Current)

Trainer: M D Miller
Besitzer: Messrs Sterling M Miller & B J

T Godden

24.01 Scottsville Turf 6 1200 4,0 T Godden Ishnana, Now I Got You, Master Josh
15.11 Greyville 5 1200 8,0 T Godden Diani, Super Fast, Music Is Life
17.09 Greyville 6 1400 9,0 T Godden Except Temptation, , Captainofthegreen
27.08 Greyville 5 1200 4,5 R Khathi Thisiswhatitmeans, Rugger Bugger, Lucky 
06.08 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 4,0 T Godden Licence To Thrill, Last One Standing, Run T

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

56.50

Preemptive Strike
7j. ch W (Twice Over - Orator's Daughter)

Trainer: S H Ferrie
Besitzer: Messrs M A Currie & E W Bu

M Thackeray

18.02 Scottsville Turf 4 1200 26,0 S Veale All The Time, El Draque, Bom Bom
19.11 Scottsville Turf 8 1200 7,0 R A Venniker Happy Wanderer, Hippocrates, Jet Legacy
18.10 Grp 7 1200 9,0 R A Venniker Rugger Bugger, Mr Henley, Tribute To You
30.08 Grp 1 1200 3,2 S Veale Preemptive Strike, Big Slick, Gimme A Rain
02.08 Grp 3 1200 2,8 S Veale Blackwhitedynamite, Purple Operator, Pree

8
Box: 8
ML: 26,0

57.00

Hiawatha Goldberg
4j. b W (Rabada - Tomorrow's Miss)

Trainer: M J Odendaal
Besitzer: MJO Racing Stables  Ltd & A

D Daniels

11.11 Scottsville Inside 1 1750 4,5 M Yeni Hiawatha Goldberg, Fireflare, Global Ruler
01.11 Grp 4 1600 9,0 S Moodley Laudato, Future Flo, Mayor Of Merrivale
04.10 Grp 2 1600 21,0 S Moodley His Master's Voice, Hiawatha Goldberg, Ven
17.09 Greyville 8 1400 126,0 B Plaatjies King Pelles, Isorender, Benni In The Area
07.06 Scottsville Inside 8 1600 126,0 S Hlengwa Madison Blues, Johnny The Thief, Venerabl

9
Box: 9
ML: 6,0

57.50

El Draque
5j. b W (Captain Of All - Lady Tatty)

Trainer: A Wright
Besitzer: R M Sewgoolam

Chase Maujean

18.02 Scottsville Turf 2 1200 3,8 K J Lihaba All The Time, El Draque, Bom Bom
11.02 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 5,5 K J Lihaba El Draque, Spirited Flight, Northern Warrior
20.12 Greyville 3 1200 7,0 K J Lihaba Super Fast, Cotton Ron, El Draque
19.11 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 4,5 K J Lihaba El Draque, Wissa's On Fire, The Shepherd
06.11 Greyville 3 1000 3,2 M Yeni Rhythm, Teatime Tipple, El Draque

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

60.00

Super Fast
5j. b W (Querari - Sainte Camille)

Trainer: A J Rivalland
Besitzer: M D J Liley

J Jacobs

28.02 Greyville 8 1000 17,0 J Jacobs Donquerari, Philispiel, Love In Winter
31.12 Greyville 3 1200 11,0 D Daniels Kupholiwe, Passage Of Power, Super Fast
20.12 Greyville 1 1200 5,5 J Jacobs Super Fast, Cotton Ron, El Draque
15.11 Greyville 2 1200 8,0 N Nastili Diani, Super Fast, Music Is Life
23.10 Greyville 8 1400 26,0 N Patel Master Josh, Beyondtheboundary, Romanc

11
Box: 11
ML: 21,0

60.50

Flight Path
3j. ch W (Flying The Flag - Euthalia)

Trainer: G B Puller
Besitzer: Messrs G C Kalil & G B Puller

S Hlengwa

24.01 Scottsville Turf 9 1200 9,0 K J Lihaba Happy Wanderer, Northern Warrior, Bom Bo
03.09 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 17,0 J Jacobs Flight Path, Run To Rio, Apex Predator
17.06 Scottsville Turf 5 1200 101,0 C F Dicken Dreamland, Kaygee's Delight, Bristol Hercul

12
Box: 12
ML: 8,0

56.50

Bom Bom
4j. ch W (Ideal World - Isabella Island)

Trainer: W Whitehead
Besitzer: Messrs K L Bauerschmidt, Mi

Calvin Habib

18.02 Scottsville Turf 3 1200 5,5 C Habib All The Time, El Draque, Bom Bom
24.01 Scottsville Turf 3 1200 9,5 C Habib Happy Wanderer, Northern Warrior, Bom Bo
28.10 Turffontein 12 1600 17,0 M Yeni Mo The Man, American Biscuit, Real Relief
26.09 Turffontein Inside 6 1200 26,0 C Maujean I Am Giant, Unzen, Red Bomber
07.09 Vac 5 1000 34,0 C Maujean Covert Operator, Siberian Steel, Pendragon
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7
15:00

1200 m
100.000 

OPEN A TABGOLD ACCOUNT - 031 314 1874 MR 80 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 100.000  (62.500 20.000 10.000 5.000 2.500)

QPL

13
Box: 13
ML: 21,0

59.00

Rugger Bugger
5j. b W (What A Winter - Hammie's Hooker)

Trainer: W Whitehead
Besitzer: Itssa It & Business Solutions  

Craig Zackey

20.12 Greyville 7 1200 5,5 C Habib Super Fast, Cotton Ron, El Draque
15.11 Greyville 7 1200 4,5 C Habib Diani, Super Fast, Music Is Life
18.10 Grp 1 1200 8,0 C Habib Rugger Bugger, Mr Henley, Tribute To You
25.09 Grp 3 1200 5,5 C Habib Tribute To You, Super Fast, Rugger Bugger
27.08 Greyville 2 1200 4,5 S Khumalo Thisiswhatitmeans, Rugger Bugger, Lucky 

14
Box: 14
ML: 26,0

58.50

Canford Ice
4j. b W (Canford Cliffs - Summer Ice)

Trainer: R A Hill
Besitzer: Preggie Somasundram

S Moodley

07.02 Grp 8 1600 13,5 S Moodley Sundance Kid, Famous And Rich, Midnight 
28.10 Greyville 5 1600 5,5 S Moodley Cyber Time, El Dante, Trusova
30.08 Grp 3 1600 2,5 S Moodley Sovereign State, Purpleninjaturtle, Canford I
23.07 Scottsville Inside 1 1600 6,5 S Moodley Canford Ice, Aberdeen, Jet Bund
17.06 Scottsville Turf 4 1200 13,5 T Mayhew Question Of Faith, Gorgeous Guy, Yannakis

Ergebnis: Quoten:


